GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 30th January, 2015

No.07361400012015 - 1095. The services of Er. Aditya Kumar Ray, Superintending Engineer (Civil) - Level-II, O/o the Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar are hereby placed at the disposal of National Highways Authority of India, New Delhi for his detailed posting as General Manager (Tech.) in the Pay Band of Rs. 37,400-67,000/- + Grade Pay of Rs. 8,700/- in N.H.A.I on foreign service terms and conditions.

By order of the Governor

Sd/-(P.K.Nayak) Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 1096/W.,

Dt 30-01-2015

Copy forwarded to the DGM (HR/Admn.)-I, National Highways Authority of India, G-5 & 6, Sector – 10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075, (<u>nishisrivastava@nhai.org</u>) with reference to her letter No. 11012/219/2014-Admn. Dated 01.01.2015 for information and necessary action.

It is certified that there is no disciplinary / vigilance case pending or contemplated against Er. Ray, S.E. (Civil).

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 1097/W.,

Dt 30-01-2015

Copy forwarded to the Engineer-in Chief (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to relieve Er. A.K.Ray, S.E (C), Level-II by local arrangement in order to enable him to join in NHAI by first week of February 2015 positively.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 1098/W.,

Dt 30-01-2015

Copy forwarded to Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / A.G. (Works & Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri / G.A. (Rent) Deptt. /G.A. (S.E.) Deptt.,/ All C.Es & S.Es of Works Department / Er. Aditya Kumar Ray, S.E.(Civil), Level-II, O/o E.I.C.(C), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha /P.S. to D.C-cum-A.C.S., Odisha /P.S. to E.I.C.-cum-Secretary to Govt., Works Department / OSWAS Control Room, Works Department / 5 spare copies to F.E.-I Section for information and necessary adjion.

Under Secretary to Government

Contd.

Memo No. 1099/W.,

Dt: 30-01-2015

Copy forwarded to Luminous Infoways Pvt Ltd, N-6/373 Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, e-mail <u>ID-support@lipl.in</u> for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload this Notification in the Website of Works Department for information of general public.

Under Secretary to Government